.03/04/98 £2:13 6 703 ···· ··· · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	OOO BOOK BR. MISSING BIVED 10002
ORM PTO-1594 Rev. 8-93) MB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) Tab settings □ □ □ ▼ 1007688	SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
 1. Name of conveying party(ies): MetriCor, Inc. Individual(s) General Partnership Association Ulmited Partnership 	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: QuadraMed Corporation Internal Address: Attn: Keith M. Roberts, Esq. Street Address: 80 E. Sir Francis Drake Blvd., #2
© Corporation-State Kentucky □ Other	City: Larkspur State: CA ZIP: 94939 U Individual(s) citizenship
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	Association
3. Nature of conveyance: ☐ Assignment ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Other ☐ Other ☐ June 1, 1998	☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation-State Delaware ☐ Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: ☐ Yes ☐ No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☐ No
Application number(s) or patent number(s):	Administração a acorass(es) attacheur di Fes di No
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
Additional numbers at	tached? ☐ Yes ☑ No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Name: QuadraMed Corporation Internal Address: Attn: Keith M. Roberts, Esq. 80 E. Sir Francis Drake Blvd., #2A Larkspur, California 94939	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ □ Enclosed □ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: (same)	8. Deposit account number:
City:State:ZIP:	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
V//20/1778 DUMIES 00000033 163/636	E THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform	nation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of
the original document.	

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

WHEREAS, MetriCor, Inc., a Kentucky corporation (the "Assignor"), is the registered owner of that certain trademark entitled "MetriCor" Registration No. 1,857,856 (the "Trademark").

WHEREAS, QuadraMed Corporation, a Delaware corporation (the "Assignee"). is desirous of acquiring the Trademark.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor does hereby assign to the Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the Trademark and the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby.

Dated: June 1, 1998

METRICOR, INC.

By: Name: Title:

M:\1022\01\METRICOR\ASSIGN.AGT

RECORDED: 06/01/1998

TRADEMARK
REEL: 1755 FRAME: 0700